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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Oownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
1. T7S-R22E 2,560.00 NM-36702 USA Yates Petroleum None Yates Petroleum
Sec. 14: All 3-1-91 12.5% Corporation Corporation 100.00000000%
Sec. 15: All
Sec. 22: All
Sec. 23: All
2. T78-R22E 2,560.00 NM-36707 USA Yates Petroleum Public Lands Abo Petroleum
Sec. 8: All 3-1-91 12.5% Corporation Exploration Corporation .03683008%
Sec. 9: All Inc. 9% Bechtel Energy
Sec. 10: All Partners, Inc. .04531250%
Sec. 17: All Myco Industries,
Inc. .03683008%
Rault Petroleum .21875000%
Scott, George L.
& Sharon W. .00062500%
Sequoia Associated,
Ltd. .03275000%
Texaco, Inc. .11328120%
Yates Petroleum
Corporation .47879106%
Yates Drilling
Company .03683008%

1.00000000%
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Tract

#

Land Description

No. of
Acres

Serial No.
& Exp. Date

Basic
owner

Royalty

ship & Lessee of Record

Overriding
Rovalty Owners

Working Interest
Owners

3.

T7S-R22E

Sec. 27: N/2NE/4,
Nw/4, N/2SW/4,

E/2SE/4

Sec. 28: NE/4,
N/2NW/4, SW/4NW/4,
SW/4, NE/4SE/4,

SW/4SE/4

Sec. 29: All
Sec. 31: Lots
1 thru 4, E/2W/2,

E/2

T7S~R22E
Sec. 7:
Lots 1-4,
E/2W/2, E/2
Sec. 18:
Lots 1-4,
E/2W/2, E/2
Sec. 19:
Lots 1,3,4,
E/2W/2, E/2
Sec. 30

o
o
d.lblsl J A
O

E/2W/2, E/2

2,213.28

2,555.28

NM-36711
3-1-91

NM-36712
3-1-91

USA

12.5%

USA

12.5%

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

Public Lands
Exploration

Inc. 8.25%

None

Yates Petroleum

Corporation 100.00000000%

Yates Petroleum

Corporation 100.00000000%
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Tract

No. of

Land Description Acres

Serial No.
& Exp. Date

Basic Royalty

Ownership &

Lessee of Record

Overriding
Royalty Owners

Working Interest
Owners

5.

6.

T7S-R22E

Sec. 3:

Lots 1 thru 4,
S/2N/2, S/2

Sec. 4:

Lots 1-4,
S/2N/2, W/2SW/4,
SE/4SW/4, SE/4
Sec. b5:

Lots 1-4,
S/2N/2, S/2

Sec. 6:
Lots 1-7,
SE/NW/4,
SE/4

2,537.41

S/2NE/4
E/25W/4,

T8S-R22E
Sec. 4:
Lots 1 thru 4,
S/2N/2, S/2
Sec. 5:
Lots 1-4,
S/2N/2, S/2
Sec. 8: All

o]

O~ A1

(AR - ——

2,559.49

NM-36713
3~1-91

NM-36722
3~1-91

USA

12.5%

USA

12.5%

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

None

None

Yates Petroleum

Corporation 100.00000000%

Yates Petroleum

Corporation 100.00000000%
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Tract

No. of

Land Description Acres

Serial No.
& Exp. Date

Basic Royalty

Ownership & Lessee of Record

Overriding
Rovalty Owners

Working Interest
Owners

T8S-R22E

Sec. 6:

Lots 1 thru 7,
S/2NE/4, SE/4NW/4,
E/2SW/4, SE/4

Sec. 7:

Lots 1-4,

E/2W/2, E/2

Sec. 18:

Lots 1-4

E/2W/2, E/2

Sec. 19:

Lots 1,2, E/2NW/4,
NE/4, N/2SE/4,
SE/4SE/4

2,414.72

T8S—-R22E
Sec. 17:
Sec. 20:
Sec. 21:

1,920.00

All
All

T8S-R22E
Sec. 15:
N/2SW/4,
SE/4SE/4,
c/2]wW/a
Sec. 22:
SW/4NE/4,
SE/4

1,120.00

N/2SE/4,
N/2,

w/2,

NM-36723
3-1-91

NM-36724
3-1-91

NM-36725
3-1-91

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

USA
12.5%

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

USA
12.5%

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

USA
12.5%

None

None

None

Yates Petroleum

Corporation 100.00000000%

Yates Petroleum

Corporation 100.00000000%

Yates Petroleum

Corporation 100.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Rovalty Owners owners
10. T6S-R21E 2,520.00 NM-36883 USA John A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 26: All 3-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%

Sec. 27: All

Sec. 30:

Lots 4,5,12,13,
17,18,19,20, E/2
Sec. 31:

Lots 4,5,12,13,18,
19,20, E/2

Myco Industries,
Inc.

Price, Lester J.
Price, Cynthia
Ann Yates

Yates, Jo Ann
Yates, Peggy A.
Yates, Estelle H.
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate

Yates, John A. Jr.
Yates Drilling
Company

Yates, S. P.
Yates, John A.
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property

Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property

Yates, Richard
Yates, Martin III
Estate

.02849726%
.09060527%

.00674613%
.15869603%
.11666389%
.06551314%

.10667454%
.04032499%

.12172038%

.05397310%
.07730725%

.00930466%

.03701607%
.01875907%

.04034979%

1.00000000%
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.02784843%

.02849726%

Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
¢ Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Rovalty Owners owners
11. T6S-R21E 2,560.00 NM-36884 USA John A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 20: All 3-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc.
Sec. 24: All Myco Industries,
Sec. 28: All Inc.
Sec. 29: All Price, Lester J.

Price, Cynthia
Ann Yates

Yates, Jo Ann
Yates, Peggy A.
Yates, Estelle H.
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate

Yates, John A. Jr.
Yates Drilling
Company

Yates, S. P.
Yates, John A.
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate

Property

Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property

Yates, Richard
Yates, Martin III
Estate

.09060527%

.00674613%
.15869603%
.11666389%
.06551314%

.10667454%
.04032499%

.12172038%

.05397310%
.07730725%

.00930466%

.03701607%
.01875907%

.04034979%

1.UUUVUUVUUUS
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
12. T6S-R21E 2,560.00 NM-36885 USA John A. Yates None Marico

Sec. 8: All 3-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%

Sec. 9: All Myco Industries,

Sec. 10: All Inc. .02849726%

Sec. 17: All Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Price, Cynthia
Ann Yates .00674613%
Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
Yates, Peqgy A. .11666389%
Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate .10667454%
Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Yates Drilling
Company .12172038%
Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Yates, John A. .07730725%
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property .03701607%
Yates, Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin 111
Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
13. T75-R21E 2,520.00 NM-36886 USA John A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 26: All 3-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Sec. 27: E/2, Myco Industries,
E/2W/2 Inc. .02849726%
Sec. 28 Price, Lester J. .09060527%
E/2NW/4, W/2NE/4 Price, Cynthia
Sec. 34: Ann Yates .00674613%
E/2, NW/4, N/2SW/4, Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
SE/4SW/4 Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Sec. 35: All Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate .10667454%
Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Yates Drilling
Company .12172038%
Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Yates, John A. .07730725%
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate )
Property .03701607%
Yates, Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin III
Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
14. T7S-R21E 2,521.04 NM-36887 USA John A. Yates None Marico

Sec. 5: 3-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%

Lots 1,2,3,4, Myco Industries,

S/2NW/4, SW/4NE/4, Inc. .02849726%

S/2 Price, Lester J. .09060527%

Sec. 8: All Price, Cynthia

Sec. 17: All Ann Yates .00674613%

Sec. 20: All Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate .10667454%
Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Yates Drilling
Company .12172038%
Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Yates, John A. .07730725%
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property .03701607%
Yates, Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin III
Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Rovyalty Owners owners

15. T7S-R21E 2,519.13 NM-36888 USA John A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 1: 3-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Lots 1,2,3,4, Myco Industries,
S/2N/2, S/2 Inc. .02849726%
Sec. 3: Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Lots 1,2,3,4, Price, Cynthia
S/2 Ann Yates .00674613%
Sec. 1l1l: Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
N/2, SW/4, Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%

W/2SE/4, SE/4ASE/4
Sec. 12: N/2
Sec. 21: E/2, E/2W/2

Yates, Estelle H.
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate

Yates, John A. Jr.
Yates Drilling
Company

Yates, S. P.
Yates, John A.
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property

Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property

Yates, Richard
Yates, Martin III
Estate

.06551314%

.10667454%
.04032499%

.12172038%

.05397310%
.07730725%

.00930466%

.03701607%
.01875907%

.04034979%
1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners

l6. T8S-R21E 2,560.00 NM-36891 USA John A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 24: SW/4 3-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Sec. 28: Myco Industries,
NW/4, S/2 Inc. .02849726%
Sec. 29: All Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Sec. 30: Price, Cynthia
Lots 4,5,12,13,17, Ann Yates .00674613%
18,19,20, E/2 Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%

Sec. 31:
Lots 4,5,12,13,17,
18,19,20, E/2

Yates, Peggy A.
Yates, Estelle H.
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate

Yates, John A. Jr.
Yates Drilling
Company

Yates, S. P.
Yates, John A.
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property

Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property

Yates, Richard
Yates, Martin III
Estate

.11666389%
.06551314%

.10667454%
.04032499%

.12172038%

.05397310%
.07730725%

.00930466%

.03701607%
.01875907/%

.04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract

No. of

Land Description Acres

Serial No.
& Exp. Date

Basic Royalty

Ownership & Lessee of Record

Overriding
Royalty Owners

Working Interest
owners

17.

18.

T8S~R22E
Sec. 3:
Lots 1-4
S/2N/2, S/2
Sec. 10: All

1,280.12

T6S-R21E

Sec. 6:

Lots 13, 14

Sec. 7:

Lots 2,4,5,7,12,
17,18,19, E/2
Sec. 18:

Lots 4,
Sec. 19:
Lots 1,2,3,7,8,9,10,
13,14,15,16,20

Sec. 30: Lots 1,2,3,
6,7,8,9,10,11,14,
15,16

2,293.14

(S

,17,18, E/2

NM-36721
4-1-91

NM-37505
4-1-91

USA
12.5%

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

USA
12.5%

Peggy A.
Yates

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

None
100.00000000%

Yates Petroleum
Corporation

- None
100.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners Oowners
19. T6S-R21E 2,169.80 NM-37506 UsA Peggy A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 19: E/2 4-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Sec. 31: Myco Industries,
Lots 1,2,3,6,7, Inc. .02849726%
8,9,10,11 - Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Sec. 33: Price, Cynthia
S/2N/2, §/2 Ann Yates .00674613%
Sec. 34: Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
S/2N/2, S/2 Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Sec. 35: Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
S/2N/2, S/2 Yates, Lillie M.
Estate .10667454%
Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Yates Drilling
Company .12172038%
Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Yates, John A. .07730725%
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property .03701607%

Yates, Richard
Yates, Martin III
Estate

.U1l8/59U’%E

.04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
20. T6S~R21E 2,463.63 NM-~37509 USA Peggy A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 1: 4-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Lots 5-15 Myco Industries,
Sec. 11: Inc. .02849726%
W/2, W/2NE/4, Price, Lester J. .09060527%
NW/4SE/4 Price, Cynthia
Sec. 1l2: Ann Yates .00674613%
E/2, N/2NW/4, Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
E/2SW/4 Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Sec. 13: Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
NW/4NE/4, Yates, Lillie M.
S/2NE/4, E/2W/2, Estate .10667454%
SW/4SW/4, SE/4 Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Sec. 1l4: Yates Drilling
NW/4, N/2SW/4, Company .12172038%
SW/4SW/4, SE/4SE/4, Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Sec. 23: Yates, John A. .07730725%
N/2NE/4, SE/4NE/4, Yates, Judy H.
NW/4NW/4, NW/4S5W/4, Sole & Separate
NE/4SE/4, S/25/2 Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Proverty .03701607%
Yates, Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin III
Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners Oowners
21. T6S-R21E 2,430.38 NM-37510 usa Peggy A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 3: 4-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Lots 1,2,3,4,58/2 Myco Industries,
Sec. 4: Inc. .02849726%
Lots 1,2, Price, Lester J. .09060527%
S/2SW/4, SE/4 Price, Cynthia
Sec. 15: Ann Yates .00674613%
E/2, E/2W/2, Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
NW/4NW/4 Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Sec. 21: Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
S/2N/2, S/2 Yates, Lillie M.
Sec. 22: Estate .10667454%
N/2NE/4, NE/4NW/4, Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
S/2SW/4, SE/4, Yates Drilling
NE/4SW/4 Company .12172038%
Sec. 25: N/2 Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Yates, John A. .07730725%
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Provertyv .03701607%
Yates, Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin III
Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
22. T6S-R21E 2,476.05 NM-38378 USA Estelle H. Yates None Marico
Sec. 31: 7-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Lot 17 Myco Industries,
T7S-R21E Inc. .02849726%
Sec. 4: Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Lots 1, 4 Price, Cynthia
E/2SE/4 Ann Yates .00674613%
Sec. 6: Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
Lots 1-3, 7 Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Lots 14-22, Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
S/2NE/4, SE/4 Yates, Lillie M.
Sec. 7: Lots 1 Estate .10667454%
thru 13, 15,16,17,20, Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
N/2NE/4, SE4NE/4, Yates Drilling
E/2SE/4, SW/4SE/4 Company .12172038%
Sec. 9: E/2E/2 Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Sec. 18: E/2 Yates, John A. .07730725%
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Provertyv .03701607%
Yates, Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin III
Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%



EXHIBIT B
To Unit Agreement
SALE CREEK UNIT
Chaves County, New Mexico

Page 17

.02784843%

.02849726%
.09060527%

.00674613%
.15869603%
.11666389%
.06551314%

.10667454%
.04032499%

.12172038%

.05397310%
.07730725%

.00930466%

.03701607%
.01875907%

Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners Owners
23. T7S-R21E 2,463.56 NM-38379 USA Peggy A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 18: 7-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc.
Lots 1 thru 4, Myco Industries,
6 thru 20 Inc.
Sec. 19: Price, Lester J.
Lots 1,2, 4-10, Price, Cynthia
12,18,19, NE/4, Ann Yates
N/2SE/4 Yates, Jo Ann
Sec. 29: N/2 Yates, Peggy A.
Sec. 30: Lots 1,3, Yates, Estelle H.
4,5,8,11,12,17,18,19, Yates, Lillie M.
N/2SE/4 Estate
Yates, John A. Jr.
Yates Drilling
Company
Yates, S. P.
Yates, John A.
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property
Yates. Richard
Yates, Martin III

Estate

.04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
_# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
24. T8S-R21E 520.00 NM-38380 USA Peggy A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 26: 9-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
NE/4ANE/4, Myco Industries,
W/2E/2, W/2 Inc. .02849726%
Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Price, Cynthia
Ann Yates .00674613%
Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate .10667454%
Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Yates Drilling
Company .12172038%
Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Yates, John A. .07730725%
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Provertyv .03701607%
Yates, Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin III
Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%



EXHIBIT B Page 19
To Unit Agreement
SALT CREEK UNIT
Chaves County, New Mexico

Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
25, T7S-R21E 1,920.00 NM-36889 USA John A. Yates None Marico
Sec. 10: All 9-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Sec. 15: Aall Myco Industries,
Sec. 22: All Inc. .02849726%
Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Price, Cynthia
Ann Yates .00674613%
Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate .10667454%
Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Yates Drilling
Company .12172038%
Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Yates, John A. .07730725%

Yates, Judy H.

Sole & Separate

Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton

Sole & Separate

U1DHJD<.+M~ . NITNIANTX
Yates, Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin III

Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
26. T75-R21E 640.00 NM-36892 UsAa John A. Yates None Marico

Sec. 23: All 9-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Myco Industries,
Inc. .02849726%
Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Price, Cynthia
Ann Yates .00674613%
Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
Yates, Lillie M.
Estate .10667454%
Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Yates Drilling
Company .12172038%
Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Yates, John A. .07730725%
Yates, Judy H.
Sole & Separate
Property .00930466%
Yates, Peyton
Sole & Separate
Property .03701607%
Yates. Richard .01875907%
Yates, Martin III
Estate .04034979%

1.00000000%
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# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners

27. T8S-R21E 10,639.09 NM-42554 USA Judy Yates None Marico
Sec. 1: 9-1-91 12.5% Exploration, Inc. .02784843%
Lots 1,2,3,4, Myco Industries,
SE/4NW/4, S/2, Inc. .02849726%
S/2NE/4 Price, Lester J. .09060527%
Sec. 4: Price, Cynthia
Lots 1,2,3,4, Ann Yates .00674613%
S/2N/2, S/2 (All) Yates, Jo Ann .15869603%
Sec. 5: Yates, Peggy A. .11666389%
Lots 2,3,4, Yates, Estelle H. .06551314%
SW/4NE/4, S/2NW/4, Yates, Lillie M.
W/2SE/4, N/2SW/4 Estate .10667454%
Sec. 6: E/2SE/4 Yates, John A. Jr. .04032499%
Sec. 7: Yates Drilling
Lots 12,13,18,20 Company .12172038%
SW/4NE/4, SE/4 ) Yates, S. P. .05397310%
Sec. 8: S/2 Yates, John A. .07730725%
Sec. 9: All Yates, Judy H.
Sec. 10: All Sole & Separate
Sec. 11: All Property .00930466%
Sec. 12: E/2, N/2NW/4, Yates, Peyton
SE/4NW/4, SW/4 Sole & Separate
Sec. 13: E/2,E/2S5W/4, Property .03701607%
SW/4SW/4, NW/4 Yates, Richard .01875907%
Sec. 14: All Yates, Martin III
Sec. 15: NE/4, SW/4, Estate .04034372%
NE/4SE/4, S/2SE/4 1.00000000%
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners owners
27. (Continued)
Sec. 17: E/2, NW/4
Sec. 18: NE/4
Sec. 19: Lots 4,5,
17,18, NE/4
Sec. 20: E/2, NW/4,
E/2SW/4
Sec. 21: All
Sec. 22: N/2NE/4,
SW/4NE/4,
NW/4, S/2
Sec. 23: All
28. T8S-R21E 680.00 NM-38014 USA Mitchell Energy None Mitchell Energy Corporation 50%
Sec. 24: NE/4ANE/4, W/2SE/4 3-1-92 12.5% Corporation - 50% Kaiser Energy Inc. 50%
W/2SE/4, W/2NW/4 Kaiser Energy,
W/2NW/4 Inc. - 50%
Sec. 27: E/2, SW/4
29. T7S-R22E 640.00 V-3122 State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum None Yates Petroleum Corporation 70%
Sec. 16: All 10-31-94 16.67% Corporation Yates Drilling Company 10%
Abo Petroleum Corporation 10%
Myco Industries, Inc. 10%
30. T7S-R21E 640.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 13: All
31. T7S-R21E 640.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 14: All
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# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Oownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners Owners
32. T7S-R21E 640.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 24: All
33. T7S-R21E 640.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 25: All
34. T7S-R21E 959.48 NM-38011 Mitchell Energy Mitchell Energy Corporation - 50%
Sec. 28: 3-1-91 Corporation - 50% Kaiser Energy Inc. - 50%
E/28W/4, W/2SE/4 Kaiser Energy Inc. - 50%
Sec. 33:
W/2E/2, E/2NW/4,
SW/4NW/4, SW/4
T8S-R21E
Sec. 3:
Lots 1,2,4, S/2NW/4,
N/2S/2
T8S-R21E
Sec. 7: Lot 19
T8-S-R21E 40.00 NM-38012 Mitchell Energy Mitchell Energy Corporation - 50%
Sec. 7: Lot 19 3-1~-91 Corporation - 50% Kaiser Energy Inc. - 50%
Kaiser Energy Inc. - 50%
35. T7S-R22E 600.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 11: S/2,
S/2N/2, NW/4NE/4,
N/2NW/4
36. T75-R22E 640.00 reaeral Unieased
Sec. 20: All
37. T75-R22E 640.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 21: All
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Tract No. of Serial No. Basic Royalty Overriding Working Interest
# Land Description Acres & Exp. Date Ownership & Lessee of Record Royalty Owners Owners
38. T7S-R22E 200.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 26: S/2NE/4,
SE/4NW/4, S/2
39. T7S-R22E 640.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 33: All
40, T7S-R22E 640.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 34: All
41. T75-R22E 640.00 Federal Unleased
Sec. 35: All
42. T6S-R21E 690.49 LH-459 State of New Mexico McKay 0Oil McKay 0il Corporation - 100%
Sec. 2: 9-1-91 12.5% Corporation
Lots 1,2,3,4, S/2
Sec. 6: ;
Lots 8, 15, S/2SE/4
Sec. 7: Lots 13, 20
43. T6S-R21E 1,028.25 LH-460 State of New Mexico McKay 0il McKay 0il Corporation - 100%
Sec. 7: Lots 1,3,6, 9-1-91 12.5% Corporation
8,9,10,11,13,14,15,
16
Sec. 11: E/2E/2,
SW/4SE/4
Sec. 14: N/2NE/4,
SW/4NE/4, NW/4SE/4
Sec. 15: SW/4NW/4, W/2SW/4
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44. T6S-R21E 80.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 12: S/2NW/4

45. T6S-R21E 640.00 LH-461 State of New Mexico McKay 0Oil McKay 0Oil Corporation - 100%
Sec. 16: All 9-1-91 12.5% Corporation

46. T6S-R21E 908.08 LH-462 State of New Mexico McKay 0Oil McKay 0il Corporation - 100%
Sec. 18: 9-1-91 12.5% Corporation
Lots 1,2,3,6
7,8,9,10,11,12,
13,14,15,16,19,20
Sec. 21: N/2N/2
Sec. 22: NW/4NW/4

47. T6S-R21E 800.00 LH-463 State of New Mexico McKay 0il McKay 0Oil Corporation - 100%
Sec. 32: All 9-1-91 12.5% Corporation
Sec. 35: N/2N/2

48. T6S-R21E 640.00 LH-464 State of New Mexico McKay 0il McKay Oil Corporation - 100%
Sec. 36: All 9-1-91 12.5% Corporation

49. T7S-R21E 639.05 LH-865 State of New Mexico Exxon Company USA Exxon Company USA - 100%
Sec. 2: Lots 1,2,3,4 12-1-91 12.5%
S/2N/2S/2

50. T7S-R21E 160.00 LH-866 State of New Mexico Exxon Company USA Exxon Company USA - 100%
Sec. 3: S/2N/2 12.5%

51. T7S-R21E 120.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 4: NE/4NE/4,
NW/4NW/ 4
Sec. 5: SE/4NE/4

52. T7S-R21E 160.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 7: Lots 14,
18, 19, NW/4SE/4,

SW/4NE/ 4
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53. T75-R21E 40.00 LH-867 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 12: NE/4SE/4 12.5%

54, T758-R21E 640.00 State of New Mexico
Sec. 16: All Unleased

55. T7S-R21E 40.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 18:
Lot 5

56. T7S-R21E 375.79 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 19: Lot 3, 11,
13,14,15,16,20,
S/2SE/4

57. T7S-R21E 160.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 21: W/2W/2

58. T7S-R21E 160.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 28: W/2W/2

59. T7S-R21E 671.28 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 30: Lots 2,6,7,
9,10,13,14,15,16,20,
NE/4, S/2SE/4

6U. I'/S5-RZ1E b4uU.uU State ul New Mexicu Ullleased
Sec. 31: All

61. T7S-R21E 640.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 32: All

62. T7S5-R21E 200.00 State of New Mexico Unleased

Sec. 33: NW/4NW/4
E/2E/2
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63. T7S-R21E 640.00 1G-9266 State of New Mexico ANR Production ANR Production Company - 100%
Sec. 36: All 2-1-91 12.5% Company

64. T7S-R22E 40.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 4: NE,4SW/4

65. T7S-R22E 42.32 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 19: Lot 2

66. T7S-R22E 200.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 26: W/2NW/4, 12.5%
NE/4NW/4, N/2NE/4

67. T7S-R22E 240.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 27: S/2NE/4,
W/2SE/4, S/2SW/4

68. T7S-R22E 120.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 28: SE/4NW/4
SE/4SE/4, NW/4SE/4

69. T7S-R22E 640.00 LG-9151 State of New Mexico ANR Production ANR Production Company - 100%
Sec. 32: All 1-1-91 12.5% Company

70. T8S-R21E 80.00 LH-1136 State of New Mexico Mitchel Energy Mitchell Energy Corporation - 50%
Sec. 1: SW/4NW/4 2-1-91 12.5% Corporation - 50% Kaiser Energy Inc. - -50%
Sec. 12: SW/4NW/4 ralser Eneryy

Inc. - 50%

71. T8S-R21E 640.24 LG-9767 State of New Mexico ANR Production ANR Production Company - 100%

Sec. 2: Lots 1,2,3, 2-1-91 12.5% Company

4, S/2N/2,

S/2
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72. T8S-R21E 279.80 LH-1137 State of New Mexico Chevron USA Chevron USA - 100%
Sec. 3: Lot 3, 1-1-92 12.5%
S/2NE/4, S/2S/2

73. T8S-R21E 439.81 LH-1138 State of New Mexico Chevron USA Chrevon USA - 100%
Sec. 5: Lot 1, 1-1-92 12.5%
SE/4NE/4, E/2SE/4,
S/28W/4
Sec. 8: N/2N/2,
SE/4NE/4

74. T8S-R21E 160.00 LH-1140 State of New Mexico Chevron USA Chevron USA - 100%
Sec. 7: SE/4NE/4 1-1-92
Sec. 8: S/2NwW/4,
SW/4NE/4

75. T8S-R21E 320.00 LH-1141 State of New Mexico Chevron USA Chevron USA - 100%
Sec. 13: NW/4SW/4 1-1-92 12.5%

Sec. 24: E/2NW/4,
W/2NE/4, E/2SE/4,

SE/4NE/4

76. T8S-R21E 680.00 LH-1142 State of New Mexico Chevron USA Chevron USA - 100%
Sec. 15: NW/4SE/4 1-1-92 12.5%
Sec. 16: All

77. T8S-R21E 200.00 LH~1144 stacte ol New Mexicou Clievivil UOA Chovron USh - 100%
Sec. 26: SE/4NE/4, 1-1-92 12.5%

E/2SE/4
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78. T6S-RZ21E 40.00 Fee J. M. McKnight Unleased
Sec. 1l: SW/4SE/4 et al
79. T6S-R21E 131.61 Fee W.W. McDaniel, Jr. Unleased
Sec. 4: Lots 3,4, W.W. McDaniel
N/2SW/4
80. T6S-R21E 427 .14 Fee W.W. McDhaniel, Jr. Unleased
Sec. 5: Lots 1,2, W.W. McDaniel
3,4, N/2S/2, S/2S/2
81. T6S-R21E 522.96 Fee H.W. Eppers Unleased
Sec. 6: W.H. Johnson Unleased
Lots 1 thru 7,
9,10,11,12,16,17
82. T6S-R21E 400.00 Fee Gladys and J.M. Unleased
Sec. 12: W/2SW/4 McKnight, et al
Sec. 13: W/2NW/4,
NW/4SW/4, NE/4NE/4
Sec. 14: SE/4ANE/4,
NE/4SE/4, SW/4ASE/4,
SE/4SW/4
83. T6S-R21E 320.00 Fee Alice Morrison Rio Petrol, et al Rio Petrol, et al 100%
Sec. 19: 5-5-91
Lots 4,5,6,11,12,
17,18,19
84. T6S-R21E 200.00 Fee W. R. McKnight Unleased
Sec. 22: S/2N/2,
NW/4SW/4
85. T6S-R21E 80.00 Fee J. M. McKnight Unleased
Sec. 23: NE/4NW/4,

SW/4NW/4
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86. T6S-R21E 160.00 Fee Waldo Herbert, Jr. Stevens 0il Company, et al Stevens 0il Company, et al
Sec. 23: SW/4NE/4, 4-~-8-91
SE/4NW/4, NE/4SW/4,
NW/4ASE/4
87. T6S~R21E 320.00 Fee W. R. McKnight Unleased
Sec. 25: S/2
88. T6S-R21E 68.79 Fee Betty and Unleased
Sec. 31: Lots 14, T. I. Corn
15,16, Barb and Norman
Patterson
89. T6S-R21E 160.00 Fee Betty and Unleased
Sec. 33: T. I. Corn
N/2N/2 Barb and Norman
Patterson
90. T6S-R21E 160.00 Fee B. W. Dinwiddie Unleased
Sec. 34: N/2N/2 et al
C. A. and M. S.
Stevenson
91. T7S-R21lE 160.20 Fee Barb and Norman Unleased
Sec. 4: SW/4NE/4 Patterson
SE/4NW/4, Lots 2,3 Betty and T. I.
Corn
92. T7S5-R21E 360.00 Fee R. W. Corn Unleased

Sec. 4: S/2NW/4,
SW/4NE/4, W/2SE/4,

SW/4

93. T7S-R21E 376.80 Fee Barb and Norman Unleased
Sec. 6: Lots 4,5,6, Patterson et al
8,9,10,11,12,13 Betty and T. I.

Corn
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94. T7S-R21E 480.00 Fee R. W. Corn Unleased
Sec. 9: W/2E/2, W/2
95. T7S-R21E 320.00 Fee W. B. Corn and Unleased
Sec. 12: SwW/4, J. L. Coll 1/2
W/2SE/4, SE/4SE/4 Wanda Cook and
Sec. 11: NE/4SE/4 Ray Schlather and
C. A. and M. S.
Stevenson 1/2
96. T7S-R21E 160.00 Fee B. W. Dinwiddie Unleased
Sec. 27: W/2W/2 et al
C. A. and M. S.
Stevenson
F. B. Corn
97. Has been deleted
in its entirety
98. T7S-R21E 80.00 Fee C. A. and M. S. Unleased
Sec. 28: Stevenson
E/2NE/4
99. T7S-R21E 80.00 Fee F. B. Corn Unleased
Sec. 28: E/2SE/4
100. T7S-R21E 320.00 Fee E. M. Scott Unleased
5ec. 2Y: s5/¢2
101. T7S-R22E 40.00 Fee Mrs. A. C. Unleased
Sec. 11: NE/4ANE/4 Williams, et al
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102. T8S-R21E 160.00 Fee Childress Rch Unleased
Sec. 15: NW/4 et al
103. T8S-R21E 160.00 Fee Hanagan, et al Unleased
Sec. 17: SW/4 Nell Doolin
W. B. Jones
104. T8S-R21E 160.00 Fee Hanagan, et al Unleased
Sec. 18: SE/4 Nell Doolin
W. B. Jones
105. T8S-R21E 360.00 Fee Hanagan, et al Unleased
Sec. 19: Lots 12, Nell Doolin
13,19,20, SE/4 W. B. Jones
106. T8S-R21E 80.00 Fee Hanagan, et al Unleased
Sec. 20: Nell Doolin
W/2SW/4 W. B. Jones
107. T8S-R21E 40.00 Fee Childress Rch Unleased
Sec. 22: SE/4NE/4 et al
108. T8S-R21E 160.00 Fee G. W. Fairchild Unleased
Sec. 27: NW/4 Hellen F.
Addington
109. T8S-RZ21K 1bU.uUU Fee G. Ww. Faiichilad Unlcascd
Sec. 28: NE/4 Hellen F.
Addington
110. T8S-R22E 160.00 Fee R. W. Corn Unleased
Sec. 15: SW/ASE/4 et al
Sec. 22: N/2NE/4,

SE/4NE/4
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111. T8S-R22E 640.00 1LG-9152 State of New Mexico Yates Petroleum None Yates Petroleum Corporation - 70%

Sec. 16: All 12.5% Corporation Yates Drilling Company - 10%
Abo Petroleum Corporation - 10%
Myco Industries, Inc. - 10%

112, T7S-R21E 40.00 State of New Mexico Unleased
Sec. 34: SW/4SW/4 12.5%

113. T8S~-R22E 200.00 LH-1397 State of New Mexico Mitchell Energy Mitchell Energy Corporation - 50%
Sec. 19: Lots 3,4, 3-1-92 12.5% Corporation - 50% Kaiser Energy Inc. ~ 50%
E/2SW/4, SW/ASE/4 Kaiser Energy

Inc. - 50%
RECAPITULATION

77.11% OF UNIT AREA

75,735.60 ACRES FEDERAL LANDS

15.96% OF UNIT AREA

15,675.11 ACRES STATE LANDS

aw\mmw B ATV I T AMNO - £ Q2% NF TINTT ARFA
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98,218.21 TOTAL ACRES ALL LANDS -~ 100.00% OF UNIT AREA




